SB0546/310911/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 546

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 12, strike "General"; strike beginning with "expanding" in line 15 down through the semicolon in line 18; and after line 35, insert:

"BY adding to

Article - Agriculture

Section 8-801.1(c) and 8-803(h) and (i)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2016 Replacement Volume and 2018 Supplement)".

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 41 on page 2 through line 1 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 12 through 21, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 26, strike "<u>90</u>" and substitute "<u>60</u>"; and in line 30, strike "MORE" and substitute "LESS".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 15, in lines 1 and 7, in each instance, strike "**GENERAL**".

On page 16, in lines 7 and 14, strike "**\$2,000**" and "**\$1,200**", respectively, and substitute "**\$500**" and "**\$500**", respectively; and in lines 8, 14, and 21, in each instance, strike "**GENERAL**".

On page 19, in line 32, strike "General".

(Over)

SB0546/310911/1 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to SB 546 Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 17 and 18, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 18 on page 17 through line 15 on page 18, inclusive; and after line 15, insert:

"Article - Natural Resources".

On page 18, in line 25, strike "TRQ008" and substitute "TRQ0088".